### 505997714 04/02/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6044424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GIOVANNI BROGGI	02/09/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INXEL TRADEMARKS & PATENTS SAGL	
Street Address:	VIALE CARLO CATTANEO 1	
City:	LUGANO	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6901	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15234512

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)434-4292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@PPG.COM

Correspondent Name: PPG INDUSTRIES, INC. IP LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: ONE PPG PLACE
Address Line 2: 39TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15272

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06AG52EUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY J. DULI
SIGNATURE:	/Amy J. Duli/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=06AG52E - 1st assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505997714 REEL: 052299 FRAME: 0065

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Giovanni Broggi, a citizen of Italy whose address is Via San Bernardino 7, I-20122 Milano, Italy, have made an invention relating to PROCESS FOR PREPARING GRANULES OF PIGMENTS BY MEANS OF DOUBLE EXTRUSION, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and based on International Application No. PCT/IT2006/000613 and identified by attorney's File No. 47966.67.1, and naming the following inventor: Giovanni Broggi. I hereby authorize attorneys associated with Customer No. 022859, of Fredrikson & Byron, P.A., 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55402-1425, to insert the U.S. Application No. and filing date of said application when known: Application No. 12 346, 204 filed telephology 3, 2009.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, I have assigned and do hereby assign to Inxel Trademark & Patents SAGL, with an address of Viale Carlo Cattaneo 1, CH-6901 Lugano, Switzerland, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"):

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the aboveidentified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Assignee any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated this The day of tebruery , 2009.

Giovanni Broggi

4496850\_1.DOC

REEL: 052299 FRANKE: 00061

**RECO**RDED: 04/02/2020